
534

534

534

5

6

7
8

9
10

11

4

3

2

1

27
26

25
24

21

18
17

19
20

2223

30

2829
35

37

40
42

36

38
39

41
43

44

313233

15

13

14
64
62

61 49

45

72

71

73

74

75

76

8991
90 86

83

92
93

8788

77

78

80
81

82

79

84

85

48

50

59

57 55
5456

58 53

51 52
60

63
66 68

67

65

69 70
47

46

34
33

533
433

3

323
32

2
32

1 

314 

336
337

338

328

324
325

326

327

375
374

361
360

359

35
3

35
2

35
435

6358
357

35
5

350

351

34
8349

34
7

362
363

365

367

369

370
368

366
364

371

34
6

34
5

34
4

373

372

329 33
0

331
33

2

290
289

291

292

292293

292294

292295

292296

292297

315
298

316317318319

313

31
2

311
310

309
307

305

303

304

306308

301
302

300
299

320

280

279

278
107

106

104

102

100

108

97

99

98
96

95

94

101

103

105

116117119

118

121

120

122

124
125

123 132

134

137
136

135

133
131

138

139

162
161

160
159

158

154

156 157

155

149

153

152

151

150 147

148
146

145

142

143
144

141

140

163
164

126 129 

130
115

113

111
114

112

109

110

127

12
8

34
3

273

271

269
272

267
270

268

276

264

263

260

259

257
258256

25
4253

251
252250

249248
246 247

245 244

240

238

233

236

237

218
216

239211

209
212

213

214

215

217

219

206

205

203

201

200
199

187

186

184

182

228
223

221

225
227

226

224

222

180

178

177 179

176

174

172

169
167

165

175

173

171

170

168
166

183

181

18
9

19
0

18
8

19
1

19
2

19
3

19
5

19
4

19
6

185

198

197

204

208
210

207

202

241

242

235

231
230

232

234

229

243

274
277

27
5

25
5

262
261

265

266

34
2

16

34
1

220

12

377376

378

379
380

381

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

34
0

33
9

To
Albrightsville,

PA 903

To
Organized

Group
Tenting

To
Park Office,
I-80 Exits 273 & 274,
White Haven

To Beach,
Boulder Field To Beach

Pet Camping Sites—
This Loop: Sites 165–228

Firefly

Eastern
Hemlock

Brook
Trout

Mountain
Laurel

Ruffed
Grouse

Sand Spring
Lake

Sand   Spring      
    R

un

C.C.C. Dam

No. 5 Dam

Entrance

Campground

Late Season

Walk-in
Tent Site and

Overflow
Parking

Camp Store
Parking

Only

Walk-in
Tent Site
Parking

No Sewer

Shades   of    Death    Trail

Beach    Trail

Beach   Trail

Sand   Spring   Trail

Host

Host

ADA  Access

Only

Pet  Walking  Area

Pet  W
alking  Area

23' to 93'Camping Pad Lengths

EQUIPMENT ACCOMMODATION GUIDE

Make online reservations at
www.visitPAparks.com

or call toll-free 888-PA-PARKS
(888-727-2757).

Sites 1–381 open the second 
Friday in April and close the third 

Sunday in October.
Sites 278–381 and cottages are 
open (for rustic camping only) 

the third Sunday in October and 
close the end of deer season in 

December.

Park Office
3613 State Route 534

White Haven, PA 18661
570-443-0400

Campground 911 Address
4 Family Camp Road

White Haven, PA 18661
570-443-0400

HICKORY RUN STATE PARK CAMPGROUND

Contact Station

Electric Site:
20/30/50 Amp

Full Service: Sewer, 
Water and Electric

Non-electric Site

Walk-in Site

Camping Cottage

Deluxe Cottage

Pet Camping

Water

LEGEND

Showerhouse/
Restrooms

Restrooms

Non-flush
Restroom

ADA Accessible

Camp Store

Amphitheater

Playground

Fishing Pier

Trash

Recycling

Sanitary
Dump Station

One-way Road

Gate

Parking ADA Accessible

Parking

Path or Trail

GPS DD:
Lat.   41.02452       Long.   -75.68673 Rev. 5/16

534

534

940

80 476

Area of
Main Map

Park
Office

Exit 274

Exit 277

Exit 95

HICKORY RUN
STATE PARK

LEHIGH
GORGE
STATE
PARK                            To

Albrightsville,
           PA 903

To
Allentown

To
Wilkes-Barre

     To
   White Haven,
  I-81
Exit 15/260

To
I-380 Exit 293,
Stroudsburg

Northeast Extension

PA Turnpike

N



Visitors, Quiet Hours and Noise
    Visitors are welcome to campsites from 8:00 AM 
to 10:00 PM. Campers must not disturb the sleep 
of  others between 9:00 PM and 8:00 AM. Electric 
generators that create excessive noise are prohibited.

Fires
    Fires are permitted only in provided fireplaces or 
grills. Gas and propane camp stoves are permitted.  
Please be careful with fire. Fires must be attended at all 
times and extinguished before leaving the campsite.

Firewood
    Firewood is not provided. Cutting live trees or 
standing trees and the operation of  chainsaws are 
prohibited. Firewood may contain non-native insects 
and plant diseases. Campers should use local firewood. 

Handwashing
    Handwashing and dishwashing are permitted only 
where appropriate facilities are available. Handwashing 
and dishwashing are prohibited at water spigots, hand 
pumps, springs, lakes, and streams.

Hunting
     Firearms and archery equipment used for hunting 
may be uncased and ready for use only in authorized 
hunting areas during hunting seasons. In areas not 
open to hunting or during non-hunting seasons, 
firearms and archery equipment shall be kept in the 
owner’s vehicle or enclosed trailer. Exceptions include: 
law enforcement officers and individuals with a valid 
Pennsylvania License to Carry Firearms are authorized to 
carry a firearm concealed on their person while they 
are within a state park.

received by the Bureau within ten days of  making the 
reservation.
    For reservations visit www.visitPAparks.com, or call 
888-PA-PARKS (888-727-2757), Monday to Saturday, 
7:00 AM to 5:00 PM except on the Thanksgiving Day, 
Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day holidays. 

Campsite Issuing
    Advance reservations are available for almost 
all campsites. Unreserved sites are available on a 
first-come, first-served basis. If  an employee is not 
available, read posted instructions and check the “After 
Hours Posting Report” then proceed to an available 
site and set up. 
    The appropriate fee must be paid to a park 
employee or deposited in a supplied honor system 
envelope before setting up on a campsite.

Changes and Cancellations
    Cancellations, changes, or transfers to reservations 
will be assessed a fee and can be made prior to arrival 
by calling the Pennsylvania State Parks Reservation 
Center at 888-PA-PARKS (888-727-2757) Monday 
through Saturday, 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM, EST, or by 
visiting the website at: 
http://pennsylvaniastateparks.reserveamerica.com.
    Any cancellation, change, or transfer made upon 
arrival must be processed through the state park. 
    For complete information on fees, cancellations, 
changes, transfers, and discount policies, view the 
Reservation Cancellation/Change Policy at the website 
noted above.

Access for People with Disabilities
    If  you need an accommodation to participate in 
park activities due to a disability, please contact the 
park you plan to visit. 

Protect and Preserve Our Campgrounds
Maximum Number of People Per Site

    Site occupancy is limited to one family unit 
(persons living under one household) or one non-
family unit limited to five persons per site. 

Motor Vehicles
    Only one car per campsite is allowed unless 
otherwise posted. Park only in designated areas.

Alcoholic Beverages
    Alcoholic beverages are prohibited in all 
Pennsylvania state parks.

Check-in/Check-out Time
    Check-in time is 3:00 PM. Campsites must be 
vacated by 3:00 PM. Camping cottages must be 
vacated by 10:00 AM. C6000_HICK_MP_0020           9/16             Printed on Recycled Paper 

Hickory Run State Park
    In the Western Poconos, this large campground 
is primarily forested, however there is a grassy, fairly 
open section. It has modern restrooms with hot 
showers and a sanitary dump station. Some campsites 
have electric hook-ups. Some campsites are full service. 
A camp store sells general camping supplies, ice, 
firewood, and food.

The Bear Truths
    Black bears are wild animals and are stronger and 
faster than people. Bears use their claws to tear apart 
rotting logs to find food, and those claws also work 
well to open garbage cans and coolers. 
    Black bears have an excellent sense of  smell.  
Aromatic scents coming from your personal items 
can attract a curious and hungry bear from a great 
distance. Bears are attracted to the smell of  toothpaste, 
deodorants, air fresheners, food and even the clothes 
worn while cooking. Store all items inside a vehicle. 
    Bears that are dependent on eating human food can 
become aggressive when people get between them 
and food. If  you come in contact with a black bear, 
try chasing it away by making loud noises like yelling, 
honking a car horn or banging a pot. Notify a park 
employee if  you have difficulties with bears. 

Pets
    Pets are permitted at designated campsites in this 
campground. Please contact the park office or contact 
station for guidelines for pets.
    Pets are prohibited in swimming areas and all 
overnight areas, except the campgrounds and lodging 
facilities involved in the pet program. Guide dogs and 
service dogs are not considered pets.

Camping Season
    This campground opens the second Friday of  April 
and closes in mid-December. Shower facilities and the 
dump station are not available after the third Sunday in 
October.

Reserving a Site
    Most campsites in Pennsylvania state parks can be 
reserved 11 months in advance to noon of  the day of  
arrival. Campers without a reservation arriving after 
noon should check at the contact station or near the 
campground entrance for instructions.
    Reservations can be made using MasterCard, 
VISA, American Express, and Discover credit 
cards, or personal, traveler’s, and cashier’s checks, 
or Pennsylvania State Parks Gift Card. To receive 
a confirmed reservation, full payment must be 

Hickory Run
State Park

Hickory Run State Park
4 Family Camp Road

White Haven, PA 18661-9712
GPS DD: Lat. 41.02452 Long. -75.68673

570-443-0400
email: hickoryrunsp@pa.gov

www.visitPAparks.com




